

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

4:00 PM Tuesday, February 25, 2020 **Municipal Center**

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-20:018 Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on February 11, 2020.

> Attachments: **Minutes**

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-20:026 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT

> AND TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION (FTA) FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE 2019 FTA FORMULA 5307 GRANT FOR THE JONESBORO

ECONOMICAL TRANSIT (JET). JETS and Grants

Sponsors:

Sponsors:

Attachments: FTA AwardLetter for JETS

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, RES-20:027

> TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT MIDDLEFIELD, PARCEL 01-144284-07900, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY 3B HOLDINGS, LLC.

Code Enforcement Sponsors:

Attachments: Middlefield 01-144284-07900 Invoice

Middlefield 01-144284-07900

RES-20:028 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,

> ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT NORTH THIRD, PARCEL 01-144182-22000, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY

ALMA LETICIA AND NICOLAR MATA Code Enforcement

Attachments: N. Third 01-144182-22000 Invoice

N. Third 01-144182-22000

RES-20:029

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS REQUESTING CITY WATER AND LIGHT (CWL) TO PROVIDE A CONTRIBUTION FOR THE REMAINDER OF A NEW JONESBORO FIRE DEPARTMENT PUMPER TRUCK

Sponsors: Fire Department, Finance and Mayor's Office

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment